TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORDEA BANK AB (PUBL)		09/11/2012	Bank: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thule Organization Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	6303 Dry Creek Parkway		
City:	Longmont		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80503		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1988078	CASE LOGIC
Registration Number:	1904914	PROSLEEVE
Registration Number:	1394720	CASE LOGIC
Registration Number:	3228935	1 2 3 4
Registration Number:	3381537	CASE LOGIC
Registration Number:	3357401	CASE LOGIC
Registration Number:	3341321	LIFE, SIMPLIFIED.
Registration Number:	3319739	QUICK LOCK
Registration Number:	3234630	FAST FILE
Registration Number:	3118280	DESIGNWORKS
Registration Number:	2990603	SPACE LOGIC
Registration Number:	2848056	CL CASE LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0983

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: sschneider@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2417SE-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Schneider
Signature:	/Sarah J. Schneider/
Date:	09/17/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed - Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Signed - Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Signed - Termination of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0984

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of // Color of the is made pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2009 (the "Security Agreement") by and among Thule Organization Solutions, Inc. (the "Obligor") and Nordea Bank AB (PUBL), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Lenders referenced in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Obligor, Thule Organization Solutions, Inc., granted a security interest in certain intellectual property to the Lenders, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Lenders was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2009, at Reel 3961 and Frame 0836; and

WHEREAS, the Lenders have agreed to terminate and release their security interest in the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Lenders hereby terminate and release all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Lenders under the Security Agreement in the following Trademarks:

I. The Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

NORDEA BANK AB (PUBL),

as Collateral Agent

By:

Ulrika Wahlberg

Erik Lassen

de: 1,000 MGC

Legal Counsel

Schedule A Thule Organization Solutions, Inc. (Colorado Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CASE LOGIC	74622726	18-JAN-1995	1988078	23-JUL-1996
PROSLEEVE	74394834	24-MAY-1993	1904914	11-JUL-1995
CASE LOGIC	73558508	16-SEP-1985	1394720	27-MAY-1986
1234& Design	78740915	26-OCT-2005	3228935	10-APR-2007
CASE LOGIC & Radiant Design	77218926	29-JUN-2007	3381537	12-FEB-2008
CASE LOGIC & Radiant Design	78723260	29-SEP-2005	3357401	18-DEC-2007
LIFE, SIMPLIFIED.	78703628	30-AUG-2005	3341321	20-NOV-2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0986

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
QUICK LOCK	78551640	21-JAN-2005	3319739	23-OCT-2007
FAST FILE	78551643	21-JAN-2005	3234630	24-APR-2007
DESIGNWORKS	78522596	24-NOV-2004	3118280	18-JUL-2006
SPACE LOGIC	78374741	26-FEB-2004	2990603	30-AUG-2005
CL CASE LOGIC & Design	76273665	19-JUN-2001	2848056	01-JUN-2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 09/17/2012